Professional Oil & Gas Solutions
INCH
The new and advanced Multi Tooth inserts for API Round and
API Buttress Casing provide high profile accuracy and optimal
chip flow. The 14D is suitable for applications starting from a
minimum diameter of 2 3⁄8" and up.
Professional Oil & Gas Solutions
Multi Tooth Inserts

External Toolholders
Spare Parts
Insert Size Ordering Code Dimensions mm
IC A L D F Min. Bore Dia. Insert screw Anvil screw Anvil key Torx Key
14D AVRC150-14D 1.34 12.0 1.50 1.03 2.146 SA5TM M4x6 K2.5 K5T
14D AVRC200-14D 1.80 12.0 2.00 1.00 2.146 SA5TM M4x7 K2.6 K5T
P r o f e s s i o n a l  O i l  &  G a s  S o l u t i o n s
L2
L1
F
A
H1
F
L
D
B
H
The 14D holders are supplied without anvils. For specific applications, please use the anvils indicated in the table on the
technical data page.
The 14D holders are supplied without anvils. For specific applications, please use the anvils indicated in the table on the
technical data page.
 Technical Data
Recommended Grade and Cutting Speeds Vc [ft/min]
Number of Passes
Anvils
Standard
Insert Type Insert Size Pitch Teeth Ordering Code Passes Depth of Cut per Pass
IC L tpi RH 1 2 3 4 5
API BUT External T+ 14D 0.866 5 2 14DER5BUT752T+ 5 0.0124 0.0124 0.0124 0.0124 0.0124
API BUT Internal T+ 14D 0.866 5 2 14DIR5BUT752T+ 5 0.0124 0.0124 0.0124 0.0124 0.0124
API RD External T+ 14D 0.866
10 4 14DER10APIRD4T+ 2 0.0305 0.0251
10 3 14DER10APIRD3T+ 3 0.0185 0.0185 0.0185
8 3 14DER8APIRD3T+ 3 0.0237 0.0237 0.0237
API RD Internal T+ 14D 0.866
10 4 14DIR10APIRD4T+ 2 0.0305 0.0251
10 3 14DIR10APIRD3T+ 3 0.0185 0.0185 0.0185
8 3 14DIR8APIRD3T+ 3 0.0237 0.0237 0.0237
Standard Application Ordering Code
API Round Casing &
Tubing
10 tpi from Ø 2 3⁄8" Y14DEIR-10 APIRD
 (4 teeth )
10 tpi from Ø 2 3⁄8"" Y14DEIR 10APIRD-3+
(3 teeth )
8 tpi from Ø 2 3⁄8"" Y14DEIR-8 APIRD
API Buttress Casing
5 tpi from Ø 4 1⁄2" - Ø 11 3⁄4" Y14DEIR-5 BUT
5 tpi from Ø 13 3⁄8" Y14DEIR-5 BUT-0.4N
Material
Group
Va